Town of Jonesville Special Called Meeting Thursday, September 28, 2017

The Town of Jonesville held a Special Called Meeting on Thursday, September 28 at 5:30 p.m. in the Jonesville Town Hall located in Cumberland Bowl Park

This meeting was called by Vice- Mayor Jerry Harris and was called to order at 5:30p.m.

Council Members Present:

Jerry Harris, Vice-Mayor
Dustin Lane
Rebecca Hines
Jolene Lambert
Bobby Slusher
Magen Harris

George Cridlin, Town Attorney

Absent:

Jim Ewing, Mayor Tommy Livesay

Employees Present:

Amy Willis, Treasurer/Clerk Charlene Schaeffer, Utility Billing Clerk

Visitors Present:

None

The purpose of this meeting is to appoint a Zoning Appeals Board.

Bobby Slusher made the motion to appoint Browning Wynn; seconded by Dustin Lane. All in favor, motion carries.

Magen Harris made the motion to appoint Craig Pennington; seconded by Bobby Slusher. All in favor, motion carries.

Rebecca Hines made the motion to appoint Tim Johnson; seconded by Bobby Slusher. All in favor, motion carries.

Rebecca Hines made the motion to appoint Lisa Willis; seconded by Jolene Lambert. All in favor, motion carries.

Bobby Slusher made the motion to appoint Shawn Moore; seconded by Dustin Lane. All in favor, motion carries.

Rebecca Hines made the motion to appoint Naomi Spivey; seconded by Bobby Slusher. All in favor, motion carries.

Magen Harris made the motion to Stephanie Chadwell; seconded by Jolene Lambert. All in favor, motion carries.

Rebecca Hines made the motion to set the expiring term for September 28, 2022 for Browning Wynn, Craig Pennington and Tim Johnson; seconded by Bobby Slusher. All in favor, motion carries.

Rebecca Hines made the motion to set the expiring term for September 28, 2021 for Lisa Willis; seconded by Magen Harris. All in favor, motion carries.

Rebecca Hines made the motion to set the expiring term for September 28, 2020 for Shawn Moore; seconded by Magen Harris. All in favor, motion carries.

Rebecca Hines made the motion to set the expiring term for September 28, 2019 for Naomi Spivey; seconded by Magen Harris. All in favor, motion carries.

Rebecca Hines made the motion to set the expiring term for September 28, 2018 for Stephanie Chadwell; seconded by Bobby Slusher. All in favor, motion carries.

Bobby Slusher made the motion to adjourn; seconded by Rebecca Hines. All in favor, motion carries.